•• Mortality rates are based on the publicly available LPP/BVG 2015 tables projected with CMI_2016 improvement factors.

For the end-of-service plan:
•• Discount rate is based on the average expected salary increase for all resident staff. These salary increase rates are expressed

as a range that reflects the various material financial environments (countries) for which the obligation has been calculated.

Principal actuarial assumptions used

Pension plan
Unfunded plans

Early retirement End-of-service
2018 2017 2018 2017 2018 2017

Discount rate 0.81% 0.69% 0.66% 0.51% 5.00% 5.00%

Future salary increase rate 1.50% 1.50% 1.50% 1.50% 5.00% 5.00%

Employee rotation rate 200% x LPP 2015 200% x LPP 2015 - - - -

Sensitivity analysis on discount rate
The ICRC deems the discount rate to be the most significant actuarial assumption to which the pension plan defined benefit
obligation is most sensitive. A decrease/increase of 25 basis points would increase/decrease the pension plan defined benefit
obligation by CHF 53.4 million (2017: CHF 52.7 million).

2019 expected contribution amounts and benefit payments

(CHF million) Pension plan
Unfunded plans

Early retirement End-of-service
Expected employer contributions for 2019  49.7  4.8  7.8

Expected employee contributions for 2019  24.9 - -

Expected benefits payments for 2019  -103.3  -4.8  -7.8

Expected duration for the obligation at 31 December 2018  13.5 years 5.7 years -

Ernst & Young audit opinion� 575

576� ICRC ANNUAL REPORT 2018

2

Ernst & Young audit opinion� 577

Financial and statistical tables� 579

FINANCIAL AND STATISTICAL TABLES

A.	 Income and expenditure related to the 2018 Appeals..... 580

B.	� Income and expenditure by delegation related
to the 2018 Operations Appeals..... 582

C.	 Contributions in 2018..... 586

	 Summary of all contributions..... 586